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WESTERN CABIN AT PIPRAHA
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is no western cabin at Pipraha railway station on Muzaffarpur-Motihari rail route;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and necessary steps taken in this regard;

(c) whether there is no level crossing at the road crossing the rail line at the western end of the platform of Pipraha railway station opposite Virpur High School and Sain Village;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(e) the time by which western cabin is likely to be constructed at Pipraha station like the existing eastern cabin as per the criteria laid down in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam. There is no western cabin at Piprahan Railway Station.

(b) Piprahan is a Halt station. Work of new crossing station with Central Panel is sanctioned and work is in progress.

(c) & (d) There is no level crossing at road crossing the rail at the western end of platform of Piprahan station.

(e) Does not arise.
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